
 NWCS Private Bus Timetables 2024 
 
 

Listed below are the two bus timetables currently owned and operated by NWCS. Our bus service is 
governed by the Department of State Growth which is the regulatory body for growth and infrastructure as 
well as creating opportunities for all Tasmanians. 

 

BURNIE 

MORNING PICK UP AM AFTERNOON DROP OFF PM 

Plants Plus, West Park 7:40am Depart NWCS 2:55pm 

Metro Bus Stop 32 Mount St., Upper Burnie 7:50am Metro Bus Shed, Sulphur Creek 3:05pm 

Metro Bus Stop 28 Mount St., Upper Burnie 7:51am Wattle Ave., Emu Heights 3:15pm 

Woniora Rd. near Rouse Pl., Shorewell Park 7:55am Old Surrey Rd. & Reservoir St., Havenview 3:17pm 

Madden St., Acton 7:57am Metro Bus Stop 28 Mount St., Upper Burnie 3:24pm 

Metro Bus Stop 7, Belton St., Acton 7:59am Metro Bus Stop 32 Mount St., Upper Burnie 3:25pm 

Burnie Aquatic Centre, Hillcrest 8:00am Woniora Rd. near Rouse Pl., Shorewell Park 3:30pm 

Old Surrey Rd. & Reservoir St., Havenview 8:10am Madden St., Acton 3:32pm 

Wattle Ave., Emu Heights 8:15am Belton St., Acton 3:40pm 

Metro Bus Shed, Sulphur Creek 8:22am Burnie Aquatic Centre, Hillcrest 3:43pm 

Arrive at NWCS 8:30am Plants Plus, West Park 3:50pm 

 

DEVONPORT / ULVERSTONE 

MORNING PICK UP AM AFTERNOON DROP OFF PM 

Don Memorial Hall, Don 7:30am Depart NWCS 2:55pm 

Stubbs Rd & Westella Dr, Turners Beach 7:38am Industrial Area, South Rd., Penguin 3:02pm 

Metro Bus Stop 5, Jowett St., West Ulverstone 7:48am South Road, West Ulverstone 3:05pm 

Kardinia Crescent, West Ulverstone 7:50am Metro Bus Stop 5, Jowett St., West Ulverstone 3:08pm 

Mary St., West Ulverstone 7:52am Kardinia Crescent, West Ulverstone 3:10pm 

Cnr Westland Dr & Jerling St., West Ulverstone 7:56am Mary St., West Ulverstone 3:12pm 

Hillview Way, West Ulverstone 7:56am Cnr Westland Dr & Jerling St., West Ulverstone 3:16pm 

Queen St. (near caravan park), West Ulverstone 8:00am Hillview Way, West Ulverstone 3:16pm 

Medici Dr, Gawler   8:10am Queen St. (near caravan park), West Ulverstone 3:20pm 

West Gawler Rd. and Gawler Rd. Intersection, Gawler  8:14am Lovett St. Store, Ulverstone 3:22pm 

Elizabeth St., Ulverstone 8:16am Elizabeth St., Ulverstone 3:24pm 

South Rd., West Ulverstone 8:21am Medici Dr., Gawler 3:30pm 

Industrial Area, South Rd., Penguin 8:22am West Gawler Rd. and Gawler Rd. intersection, Gawler 3:34pm 

Arrive at NWCS 8:30am Stubbs Rd & Westella Dr, Turners Beach 3:43pm 

  Don Memorial Hall, Don 3:49pm 

 

2024 hours are subject to change.  Final stops to be confirmed and are subject to demand. We & State Growth reserve the right to change pick up points and times subject to 

demand.  Delays may occur due to traffic conditions. We will do our best to be on time. Any queries please email reception@northwest.tas.edu.au or phone the school office on 

0403 634 662. We ask that students are at their bus stop 5 minutes before pick up times. Parents/guardian/adult must be at stops to drop off or pick up children.  Children will 

be brought back to the school if no parent/guardian/adult in attendance. Transport is for students only. 

mailto:reception@northwest.tas.edu.au


 NWCS Private Bus Timetables 2024 
 
 

 

 

 

WYNYARD / SOMERSET / COOEE / HEYBRIDGE / WIVENHOE / PENGUIN 

MORNING PICK UP AM AFTERNOON DROP OFF PM 

United Petrol Station, Wynyard 7:40am Depart NWCS 2:57pm 

Hales St. and Inglis St. intersection, Wynyard 7:42am Hiscutt Park, Train Yard, Penguin 3:01pm 

Reservoir Rd., Wynyard 7:46am Coroneagh St., Penguin 3:02pm 

Old Railway Station Platform, Bass Hwy, Somerset* 7:54am Kelvin St., Mission Hill Rd., Penguin 3:04pm 

Metro Bus Stop outside Dowling McCarthy Tyres, Cooee 8:01am Bus Stop No.36, Mission Hill Rd., Penguin 3:05pm 

Stop 2, (Stop ID: 2761), Yacht Club, Wivenhoe/Burnie 8:08am Water Tank (1 Browns Ln.), Penguin 3:07pm 

Bus Stop (Stop ID: 2743), Heybridge 8:14am Bus Stop (Stop ID: 2743), Heybridge 3:14pm 

Water Tank (1 Browns Ln.), Penguin 8:26am Stop 2 (Stop ID: 2749), Bunnings, Wivenhoe/Burnie 3:19pm 

Bus Stop No.36, Mission Hill Rd., Penguin 8:27am Metro Bus Stop outside Dowling McCarthy Tyres, Cooee 3:24pm 

Kelvin St., Mission Hill Rd., Penguin 8:28am 
Cam River Reserve (Boat Park), 9A Murchison Hwy., 
Somerset* 

3:31pm 

Coroneagh St., Penguin 8:30am Reservoir Rd., Wynyard 3:43pm 

Hiscutt Park, Train Yard, Penguin 8:32am Hales St. and Inglis St. intersection, Wynyard 3:47pm 

Arrive NWCS 8:35am United Petrol Station, Wynyard 3:49pm 

 

 

2024 hours are subject to change.  Final stops to be confirmed and are subject to demand. We & State Growth reserve the right to change pick up points and times subject to 

demand.  Delays may occur due to traffic conditions. We will do our best to be on time. Any queries please email reception@northwest.tas.edu.au or phone the school office on 

0403 634 662. We ask that students are at their bus stop 5 minutes before pick up times. Parents/guardian/adult must be at stops to drop off or pick up children.  Children will 

be brought back to the school if no parent/guardian/adult in attendance. Transport is for students only. 

 

 

*Somerset stops are different in the morning/afternoon, please refer to the relevant schedule. The first stop is located by the Old Railway Platform, on Bass Highway, adjacent 

to Britton Timbers. The second is located at the “Boat Park” at Cam River Reserve, off Murchison Highway.  

mailto:reception@northwest.tas.edu.au

